504031906 09/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4078566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENJI NISHIMURA	03/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IHI CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1, TOYOSU 3-CHOME	
Internal Address:	кото-ки	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	135-8710	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	35501452	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155686400

Email: Igivigliano@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: VOLPE & KOENIG PC

Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOEIHI-PT002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD B. HALT, JR.		
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald B. Halt, Jr./		
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2016		

Total Attachments: 1

source=SOEIHI_PT002_Assignment_EFS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039915 FRAME: 0290

504031906

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, <u>Name</u>

<u>Address</u>

e/o IHI Corporation,

1) Kenji NISHIMUKA	Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8710 J	apan	e e
hereinafter called assignor(s), have	_	nts in	
WIRELESS POWER TRANSF	ER DEVICE		
1	ar District City TV 4 TOKA		
and executed an application for Le	tters Patent of the United Stat	es of America therefor on ever	date herewith unless otherwise
filed on		, Serial No.	; and
Whereas		, 50.10.	,
IHI Corporation			
1-1,Toyosi	13-chome,		
Koto-ku, T	`okyo 135-8710 Japan		
(assignee), desires to acquire the epatents to be obtained therefor;	ntire right, title and interest in	the application and invention,	, and to any United States
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as as and set over unto the assignee, its invention and this application, and may be granted thereon, and all re Trademarks of the United States to accordance with the terms of this a	signor(s), have sold, assigned lawful successors and assigns all divisions, and continuation issues thereof, and I/WE herelopies issue all Letters Patent for the	MY/OUR entire right, title, a ns thereof, and all Letters Pate by authorize and request the C	do hereby sell, assign, transfer, nd interest in and to this nt of the United States which ommissioner of Patents and
AND, I/WE HEREBY furth assignee, its successors and assign sign all lawful papers when called the title to this invention in said as applications, make all rightful out and enforce proper patent protection of such papers shall be	is, any facts known to ME/US upon to do so, execute and de signee, its successors and assins and generally do everything on for this invention in the Un	liver all papers that may be no gns, execute all divisional, cor possible to aid assignce, its su ited States, it being understood	testify in any legal proceeding, ecessary or desirable to perfect attinuation, and reissue accessors and assigns, to obtain
	INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED
1): Kenji /	/ <i>ìらんìmuトō</i> L Kenji NISHIMURA	201	6.3-15
Name:	Kenji NISHIMURA		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

PATENT

REEL: 039915 FRAME: 0291